hours per day, which increases during peak cultivation periods), this 
drive is mainly responsible for the withdrawal of children from schools 
and in the use of child labour for household and agricultural activities 
in the scheme, 

to illustrate: One hundred and seventy eight (178),individuals or 26% 
of the Handaganawa sample population (ARTI-ACDA Survey ) were between 
6 - 1 4 years of age, Members of this group can broadly be considered as 
representative of the school-going population. Of this group, 72 members 
(41%) did not attend school for a number of reasons (Table below:) the